HUNTINGTON BROADBAND BOARD RESOLUTION 24-R-04

By Mr. Smith

[Introduced January 23, 2024]

Authorizing the Reassignment of a Contract Between the City of Huntington and Broadband Solutions WV, LLC to the Huntington Broadband Board for Broadband Consulting Services.

Whereas, the City of Huntington recognizes the crucial importance of broadband infrastructure in fostering economic development and improving the quality of life for its residents; and

Whereas, Broadband Solutions WV, LLC has been engaged by the City of Huntington to provide broadband consulting services; and

Whereas, the Huntington Broadband Board has been established to centralize efforts and initiatives related to broadband development within the City of Huntington; and

Whereas, the reassignment of the existing contract from the City of Huntington to the Huntington Broadband Board is deemed essential to consolidate and streamline broadband consulting services under the Board's purview; be it

Resolved by the Huntington Broadband Board:

Authorizes the Chair of the Huntington Broadband Board to enter into an agreement, reassigning a contract between the City of Huntington and Broadband Solutions WV, LLC to the Huntington Broadband Board for broadband consulting services; and be it

Further Resolved, that all terms, conditions, and obligations of the original contract between the City of Huntington and Broadband Solutions WV, LLC shall remain in effect after reassignment.

Done in the City of Huntington, State of West Virginia, on the Twenty-third day of January, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty-Four.